CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Change	Order No. 1 Proj	e10-19-23 ect: Shary Bus Parl	
	hereby requested to comply with the foll	ation <u>Mission, Texa</u> owing changes from t	
Item No.	Description of Changes- Quantities, Units, Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule, Etc.	Decrease in Contract	Increase in Contract
1.	Add Davis-Bacon Wage Determination # TX20210003 to the contract		0.00
2.	Storm water inlet adjustment		12,750.00
	Waterline cut-in tees & gate valves		66,050.00
	Concrete collars around inlets		8,250.00
	Sanitary sewer collars		3,675.00
	16" Steel casing		14,220.00
3.	Sewer Cleanout		2,160.00
4.	Additional 4% lime at 12" depth Lime Treatment		285,343.75
5.	Lime Treatment Correction		80,960.00
6.	FM 494 Culvert with turnouts		37,275.00
7.	Jack & Bore and S.S. Realignment		918,716.50
	Total Increase		1,429,400.25
	Net Increase in Contract Price		1,429,400.25
adjusted changed.	of \$1,429,400.25 is hereby added to the contract price to date thereby is \$5,339,400.2 . This document shall become an amendmently hereto.	25. The time for comple	etion of the contract is not
Accepted	d by: Posillico Civil, Inc	Date:	
Recomm	nended by: Melden and Hunt, Inc.	Date: <u>10-1</u>	9-2023
Approved by: City of Mission		Date:	